

**2024 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SLURRY PROJECT  
BID TAB**



**2024 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SLURRY PROJECT**  
(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.)  
Bid Opening: April 17, 2024, 2:00pm

Bid Item Number	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder								
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Co.		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
<b>Mesa Meadows Area</b>											
1	Furnish & Place Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Mesa Meadows Area, complete and in place	SF	\$0.200	728,270	\$145,654.00	\$0.21	\$152,936.70	\$0.20	\$145,654.00	\$0.30	\$218,481.00
2	Furnish & Place Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Scratch Course, Mesa Meadows Area, complete and in place	SF	\$0.210	211,148	\$44,341.08	\$0.27	\$57,009.96	\$0.44	\$92,905.12	\$0.25	\$52,787.00
3	1/2-inch Micro-Mill, complete and in place	SF	\$0.350	211,148	\$73,901.80	\$0.30	\$63,344.40	\$0.27	\$57,009.96	\$0.35	\$73,901.80
4	Furnish & Place Tack Coat, Mesa Meadows Area, complete and in place	SF	\$0.030	211,148	\$6,334.44	\$0.05	\$10,557.40	\$0.04	\$8,445.92	\$0.10	\$21,114.80
5	Furnish & Place Crack Seal, Mesa Meadows Area, complete and in place	SF	\$0.070	211,148	\$14,780.36	\$0.07	\$14,780.36	\$0.12	\$25,337.76	\$0.12	\$25,337.76
6	Furnish & Install 4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.50	2,500	\$1,250.00	\$0.85	\$2,125.00	\$2.44	\$6,100.00	\$2.25	\$5,625.00
7	Furnish & Install 24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$11.00	590	\$6,490.00	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$29.62	\$17,475.80	\$15.00	\$8,850.00
8	Furnish & Install 24" Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	LF	\$12.00	960	\$11,520.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$29.62	\$28,435.20	\$12.00	\$11,520.00
9	Furnish & Install 12" Solid White Cross Walk Markings (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$10.00	133	\$1,330.00	\$9.00	\$1,197.00	\$17.78	\$2,364.74	\$16.00	\$2,128.00
10	Furnish & Install ONLY, STOP Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$250.00	37	\$9,250.00	\$325.00	\$12,025.00	\$629.53	\$23,292.61	\$285.00	\$10,545.00
11	Furnish & Install 24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$25.00	10	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$96.28	\$962.80	\$75.00	\$750.00
12	Furnish & Install Right Arrows, (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$150.00	1	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$407.34	\$407.34	\$350.00	\$350.00
<b>Mesa Meadows Area - Sub-total</b>					<b>\$315,251.68</b>	<b>\$333,075.82</b>	<b>\$408,391.25</b>	<b>\$431,390.36</b>			
<b>Municipal Court Parking Lot</b>											
13	Surface Preparation, complete and in place	LS	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$9,410.18	\$9,410.18	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	Furnish & Place Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.550	9,730	\$5,351.50	\$1.65	\$16,054.50	\$0.20	\$1,946.00	\$1.25	\$12,162.50
15	Furnish & Place Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Scratch Course, complete and in place	SF	\$0.650	9,730	\$6,324.50	\$2.05	\$19,946.50	\$0.44	\$4,281.20	\$1.25	\$12,162.50
16	Furnish & Place Tack Coat, complete and in place	SF	\$0.100	9,730	\$973.00	\$0.20	\$1,946.00	\$0.04	\$389.20	\$0.60	\$5,838.00
17	Furnish & Place Wide Crack Repair, complete and in place	LF	\$18.00	175	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$7,350.00
18	Furnish and Place 4-inch (4") Plantmix Bituminous Patch, complete and in place	SF	\$12.00	200	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
<b>Municipal Court Parking Lot - Sub-total</b>					<b>\$22,699.00</b>	<b>\$64,107.18</b>	<b>\$30,616.40</b>	<b>\$54,513.00</b>			
19	Force Account	LS	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
<b>Mesa Meadows Area + Municipal Court Parking Lot - Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$350,450.68</b>	<b>\$409,683.00</b>	<b>\$451,507.65</b>	<b>\$498,403.36</b>			
<b>Option #1 - Promidio Parkway</b>											
Bid Item Number	Item and Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
O1.1	Furnish & Place Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.200	68,485	\$13,697.00	\$0.18	\$12,327.30	\$0.45	\$30,818.25	\$0.34	\$23,284.90
O1.2	Furnish & Place Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Scratch Course, complete and in place	SF	\$0.210	24,995	\$5,248.95	\$0.30	\$7,498.50	\$0.94	\$23,495.30	\$1.49	\$37,242.55
O1.3	1/2-inch Micro-Mill, complete and in place	SF	\$0.350	24,995	\$8,748.25	\$0.28	\$6,998.60	\$0.50	\$12,497.50	\$0.48	\$11,997.60
O1.4	Furnish & Place Tack Coat, complete and in place	SF	\$0.030	24,995	\$749.85	\$0.03	\$749.85	\$0.18	\$4,499.10	\$0.43	\$10,747.85
O1.5	Furnish & Place Crack Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.070	24,995	\$1,749.65	\$0.05	\$1,249.75	\$0.53	\$13,247.35	\$0.43	\$10,747.85
O1.6	Furnish & Install 4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.50	50	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.44	\$122.00	\$17.50	\$875.00
O1.7	Furnish & Install 24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$11.00	110	\$1,210.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$29.62	\$3,258.20	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
O1.8	Furnish & Install 24" Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	LF	\$12.00	15	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$29.62	\$444.30	\$5.00	\$75.00
O1.9	Furnish & Install ONLY, STOP Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$250.00	1	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$629.53	\$629.53	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Option #1 - Promidio Parkway Total</b>					<b>\$31,858.70</b>	<b>\$31,324.00</b>	<b>\$89,011.53</b>	<b>\$99,320.75</b>			
<b>Mesa Meadows Area + Option #1</b>					<b>\$357,110.38</b>	<b>\$374,399.82</b>	<b>\$507,402.78</b>	<b>\$540,711.11</b>			
<b>Mesa Meadows Area + Municipal Court Parking Lot + Option #1</b>					<b>\$382,309.38</b>	<b>\$441,007.00</b>	<b>\$540,519.18</b>	<b>\$597,724.11</b>			